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Note:

In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of
Malaysia.

Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under
the main category Social and sub-category Demography.

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010
and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial
average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of
deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of
deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates)
were developed based on the Brass Logit model.


https://newss.statistics.gov.my/newss-portalx/ep/epProductPublicationSearch.seam

Jadual 5.12: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, Selangorz, 2012°
Table 5.12: Abridged life table by age and sex, Selangorz, 2012°¢

Umur  Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
Age mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti  (orang yang orang hidupdi  ketakatan tahun-orang hayat
umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy
Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between  Survivors at person-years person-years
age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x
age x+n
X nAx ndx nMy I nlx nSx Tx €x
Lelaki
Male
0 0.00461 461 0.00463 100,000 99,565 0.99464 ° 7,359,437 73.59
0.00172 171 0.00043 99,539 397,753 0.99859 ° 7,259,872 72.93
5 0.00090 90 0.00018 99,368 496,616 0.99889 6,862,119 69.06
10 0.00131 130 0.00026 99,278 496,065 0.99680 6,365,503 64.12
15 0.00508 504 0.00102 99,148 494,479 0.99526 5,869,438 59.20
20 0.00439 433 0.00088 98,644 492,137 0.99590 5,374,959 54.49
25 0.00380 373 0.00076 98,211 490,121 0.99558 4,882,822 49.72
30 0.00505 494 0.00101 97,838 487,953 0.99366 4,392,700 44.90
35 0.00764 744 0.00153 97,343 484,859 0.98976 3,904,748 40.11
40 0.01285 1,242 0.00259 96,600 479,895 0.98330 3,419,889 35.40
45 0.02060 1,965 0.00416 95,358 471,879 0.97225 2,939,994 30.83
50 0.03506 3,274 0.00714 93,393 458,782 0.95613 2,468,114 26.43
55 0.05301 4,777 0.01089 90,119 438,654 0.93436 2,009,332 22.30
60 0.07897 6,740 0.01644 85,342 409,861 0.90256 1,570,678 18.40
65 0.11749 9,235 0.02496 78,602 369,925 0.84121 1,160,817 14.77
70 0.20559 14,261 0.04583 69,368 311,185 0.75900 790,893 11.40
75 0.28558 15,737 0.06663 55,106 236,188 0.50764 © 479,708 8.71
80+ 1.00000 39,369 0.16167 39,369 243,519 - 243,519 6.19
Perempuan
Female
0 0.00380 380 0.00381 100,000 99,644 0.99563 * 7,754,363 77.54
0.00125 125 0.00031 99,620 398,173 0.99896 ° 7,654,719 76.84
5 0.00073 73 0.00015 99,496 497,297 0.99914 7,256,547 72.93
10 0.00098 97 0.00020 99,423 496,871 0.99872 6,759,250 67.98
15 0.00158 157 0.00032 99,326 496,235 0.99843 6,262,379 63.05
20 0.00155 154 0.00031 99,168 495,458 0.99854 5,766,144 58.14
25 0.00136 135 0.00027 99,015 494,736 0.99833 5,270,686 53.23
30 0.00198 196 0.00040 98,880 493,908 0.99719 4,775,950 48.30
35 0.00364 359 0.00073 98,683 492,520 0.99524 4,282,042 43.39
40 0.00589 580 0.00118 98,325 490,175 0.99151 3,789,522 38.54
45 0.01110 1,085 0.00223 97,745 486,013 0.98521 3,299,347 33.75
50 0.01852 1,790 0.00374 96,660 478,824 0.97483 2,813,334 29.11
55 0.03195 3,031 0.00649 94,870 466,771 0.95925 2,334,510 24.61
60 0.04985 4,578 0.01022 91,839 447,750 0.93709 1,867,738 20.34
65 0.07667 6,690 0.01594 87,261 419,581 0.88554 1,419,988 16.27
70 0.15540 12,520 0.03370 80,571 371,555 0.78955 1,000,408 12.42
75 0.27563 18,757 0.06394 68,051 293,362 0.53350 ° 628,853 9.24
80+ 1.00000 49,294 0.14693 49,294 335,491 - 335,491 6.81
? Daripada kelahiran hingga b Daripada kumpulan umur 0-4 hingga ¢ Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+
kumpulan umur 0-4 kumpulan umur 5-9 From age 75 to 80+
From birth to age group 0-4 From age group 0—4 to age group 5-9

% Termasuk W.P. Putrajaya
Includes W.P. Putrajaya



